RIOGRAPHICAL SKETCii
ARTILLERY 0CS HALL OF FAUE

1, lame Paul W, Davis DATE 12 March 1969

AsN 036375 AN COL  pon 4 June 1965

nop 16 July 1919

2. Address Target Acquisition Department, US Army Field Artillery School

3. 0OCS Class “unber 22

Date Graduated/Cormissioned 21 July 1942
Deputy Director, TAD, USAFAS

4, Present Duty Assignnent/Occupation
Fort Sill, Oklahoma

Address

5. Brief resume of duty assignments:

UNIT DATES LOCATION

B~160 FA Bn 1940-1942 Ft Sill, Camp Barkley, Tex (Enl, 1SG)
ocs 1942

333d FA Bn 1942-1945 BC - WWII (44 = 45)

FA Tng Det 2, FAS 1945-1946  Asst S=3; S-3 (School Troops)

Unit Cmdr; Post Adjutant 1946-1947 Grafenwohr, Germany

5th FA Bn; HQ 1st Div Arty 1947-1949  Erlangen, Germany

FA Adv Crse 1949-1950 Fort Sill

FA Bn Instr 1950-1953 LA National Guard, New Orleans

196 FA Bn 1953-1955 Korea, Bn Exec Off

(Continued on Separate Sheet)
6. Awards § Decorations:

Silver Star Amer Def Ribbon
Bronze Star w/V and OLC Victory Medal
Commendation Ribbon Occupation
Purple Heart Korean Service
Distinguish Unit Badge National Defense
Korean President Unit Citation VN Service

NDSM w/OLC

7. General Memarks:

Signature
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Colonel Paul W, Davis, 036375

5. Brief resume of duty assignments:

UNIT

28th AAA Gp
C&GS
II Ger Corps

Bn Cmdr, 3/17

Staff Off, Opn Directorate
ODCSOPS, DA

Asst Ex to DCSOPS, DA

G-3, VIII USA Corps

Senior Advisor, V ROK Corps

DATES

1955-1957
1957-1958
1958-1960

1960-1961
1961-1964

1964-1965
1965-1967
1967-1968

(Continued)
LOCATION
S=4; Gp Exec Off, Selfridge AFB, Mich

Ft Leavenworth

Sr Special Weapons Advisor,
II Ger Corps, Ulm, Germany

Schwabisch Gmund, Germany

Washington, D. C.

Washington, D. C.
Austin, Texas
Korea



